

PRESS RELEASE, 26 March 2024

## Invitation to MTI Investment CEO Interview and Q&A in connection with the report for Q4 and full year 2023

MTI Investments CEO Pontus Engström will be interviewed live, in Swedish, on Thursday, March 28th, 2024 at 10:00 on Infront Direkt Studio's web TV channel SME Play. Pontus Engström will comment on the year-end report, which will be published the same morning, and take viewers' questions.

Investors, analysts and media are welcome to participate at the link here: <u>https://www.youtube.com/live/zLPSNz8eSUU?si=\_W46ppKROqK051ot</u>

No pre-registration is required, and it is possible to ask questions live in the chat during the interview.

The year-end report 2023 will be published on March 28th, 2024 at 08:00 on the company's investor website, where a link to the webcast will also be available afterwards.

## For additional information

Pontus Engström, CEO, MTI Investment SE pontus.engstrom@mti-investment.com +46 70 716 55 38

## **About MTI Investment SE**

MTI operates at the intersection of venture capital and impact investing. Our goal is to become a leading investment company active in one of the foremost growth markets in the world, East Africa. With a diversified team rooted in both the Nordic region and East Africa, we have forged a unique position with capital and expertise from the Nordics, and a strong network and trust capital from local entrepreneurs in Africa. Founded in the Nordic financial industry, backed by capital-rich and experienced investors, as well as foundations owned by industrial families, MTI Investment brings significant competitive advantages to portfolio companies, sustainable transformation in the region, and high returns to our investors.

The MTI Investment share (MTI) is traded on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

Certified Adviser to MTI Investment is Mangold Fondkommission AB.

Read more on: <u>www.mti-investment.com</u>